
UNC Wilmington (15-13) -vs- # 13 Coastal Carolina (24-5)
4/6/2010 at Conway, S.C. (Watson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UNC Wilmington 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 4
Coastal Carolina 0 0 5 4 0 6 5 0 X 20 18 2

UNC Wilmington 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Michael Rooney ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Alex Hill rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
    Dakota Piver ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grayson Evans cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Cody Stanley c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    David Shambley ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Robbie Monday dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Edgerton ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Holt lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Thomas Pope ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Hunter Ridge 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Rhett Miller ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Michael Bass 3b/2b 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
Ben Thielsen 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Cockman ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daniel Cropper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Harnage p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler DeLoach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jesse Haney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tom Timoney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blaze Tart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Rhino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Steven Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seth Frankoff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 4 0 2 7 7

2B: Hunter Ridge (1)
SH: Ben Thielsen (1)
E: Cody Stanley (1); Matt Holt (1); Cameron Cockman (1); Tyler
DeLoach (1)
DP: 1

Coastal Carolina 20

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
NOEL, Rico cf 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    SCHLECHTE, Luke cf 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
WOODWARD, Scott 3b 2 2 0 0 0 1 0
    CONWAY, Josh ph/3b 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
IGLESIAS, Jose c 4 1 3 3 0 0 1
    FRAWLEY, Tucker ph/c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
La STELLA, Tommy dh 4 3 3 0 0 0 1
    HARDWICK, Keith ph/dh 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
RICE, Adam 1b 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
    WITTEN, Rich 1b 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
BOWMAN, Daniel rf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
    ORTON, Hayes rf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
GILMORE, Chance lf 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
    KEENER, Josh ph/lf 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
MOTTER, Taylor ss 4 2 2 2 1 1 2
DAVIS, Steve 2b 5 2 2 1 0 0 2
HESSLER, Keith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    REIN, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CONNOLLY, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LANEY, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FLEET, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 20 18 17 4 5 7

2B: RICE, Adam (1)
HR: CONWAY, Josh (1); GILMORE, Chance (1); MOTTER, Taylor (1)
SH: NOEL, Rico (1); WOODWARD, Scott (1); RICE, Adam (1)
SF: CONWAY, Josh (1)
SB: NOEL, Rico (3); WOODWARD, Scott (1); BOWMAN, Daniel (1);
MOTTER, Taylor (1)
CS: BOWMAN, Daniel (1)
HBP: NOEL, Rico (2); SCHLECHTE, Luke (1); WOODWARD, Scott (1);
RICE, Adam (1)
E: DAVIS, Steve (1); HESSLER, Keith (1)

UNC Wilmington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Daniel Cropper (L, 1-2) 2.2 9 5 5 0 2 1 0 1 0 15 17 3 2 59
Andrew Harnage 0.1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 1 12
Tyler DeLoach 1.0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 2 24
Jesse Haney 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 1 20
Tom Timoney 0.1 2 3 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 4 1 0 24
Tyler Smith 0.2 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 14
Blaze Tart 0.0 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 17
Brian Rhino 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 17
Steven Davis 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 7
Seth Frankoff 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 14
Totals 18 20 17 4 5 2 0 5 0 38 51 8 9 208

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HESSLER, Keith (W, 1-1) 5.0 4 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 19 20 5 7 69
REIN, Matt 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 22
CONNOLLY, Ryan 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 8
LANEY, Matt 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 7
FLEET, Austin 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 18



Totals 4 1 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 32 35 9 11 124
 
Win: HESSLER, Keith (1-1)
Loss: Daniel Cropper (1-2)
HBP: Daniel Cropper, Andrew Harnage, Jesse Haney, Tom Timoney, Brian Rhino
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Puma First: David Hoffman Third Base: Marty Martin 
Start: 6:05 p.m   Time: 3:13   Attendance: 837   Weather: Sunny, mid 80's
Game notes:
- Harnage faced 2 batters in the 4th.
- REIN, M. faced 1 batter in the 7th.
- Tart faced 4 batters in the 7th.
- Rhino faced 3 batters in the 7th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UNC Wilmington - Top of 1st UNC COA
No play. 0 0
Rooney flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Hill struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFFS). 0 0
Evans flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 1st UNC COA
NOEL, R. struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 0
WOODWARD, S. grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BKFBB). 0 0
IGLESIAS, J. singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 0
La STELLA flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0

UNC Wilmington - Top of 2nd UNC COA
Stanley lined out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Monday grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0
M. Holt singled through the right side (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Ridge reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBKF); M. Holt out at second 2b to ss. 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 2nd UNC COA
RICE, A. flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
BOWMAN, D. singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 0
BOWMAN, D. out at second p to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
GILMORE, C. singled to right field (1-2 KBK). 0 0
MOTTER, T. struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 0 0

UNC Wilmington - Top of 3rd UNC COA
Bass popped up to 2b (3-2 BKBFFB). 0 0
Thielsen grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 0
Rooney singled to right field (3-2 KBBKB). 0 0
Hill singled through the right side (1-2 KBK); Rooney advanced to second. 0 0
Evans struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 3rd UNC COA
DAVIS, S. singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
DAVIS, S. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
NOEL, R. out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-1 BFB); DAVIS, S. advanced to third. 0 0
WOODWARD, S. hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
WOODWARD, S. stole second. 0 0
IGLESIAS, J. singled to left center, 2 RBI, advanced to second on the throw (2-2 KKFBBF); WOODWARD, S.
scored; DAVIS, S. scored. 0 2
La STELLA singled to second base (0-2 KF); IGLESIAS, J. advanced to third. 0 2
RICE, A. doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); La STELLA advanced to third; IGLESIAS, J. scored. 0 3
BOWMAN, D. singled up the middle, 2 RBI (3-2 BFBBF); RICE, A. scored; La STELLA scored. 0 5
GILMORE, C. popped up to ss (2-2 BKBK). 0 5
MOTTER, T. singled through the left side (2-0 BB); BOWMAN, D. advanced to second, advanced to third on a
fielding error by lf. 0 5
Harnage to p for Cropper. 0 5
MOTTER, T. stole second. 0 5
DAVIS, S. grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKS). 0 5

UNC Wilmington - Top of 4th UNC COA
Stanley grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 0 5



Monday flied out to lf (2-2 KSBB). 0 5
M. Holt grounded out to p (0-1 F). 0 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 4th UNC COA
NOEL, R. hit by pitch (2-1 BKB). 0 5
NOEL, R. stole second. 0 5
WOODWARD, S. reached on a throwing error by c, SAC, bunt, advanced to third on the error (1-1 KB);
NOEL, R. scored. 0 6
DeLoach to p for Harnage. 0 6
IGLESIAS, J. singled through the right side, RBI (1-0 B); WOODWARD, S. scored, unearned. 0 7
La STELLA singled through the right side (2-2 BFBFF); IGLESIAS, J. advanced to second. 0 7
RICE, A. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); La STELLA advanced to second; IGLESIAS, J. advanced to
third. 0 7
BOWMAN, D. reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); La STELLA advanced to third; IGLESIAS, J. out at
home ss to c. 0 7
BOWMAN, D. stole second, advanced to third on an error by p, scored, unearned; La STELLA scored,
unearned. 0 9
GILMORE, C. walked (3-2 BKKFBBB). 0 9
MOTTER, T. flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 0 9

UNC Wilmington - Top of 5th UNC COA
Ridge doubled to left field (1-0 B). 0 9
Bass reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KKBB); Ridge out at third ss to 3b. 0 9
Thielsen reached on a throwing error by p, SAC, bunt, advanced to second on the error (1-1 BK); Bass
advanced to second, scored on the error, unearned. 1 9
Rooney grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Thielsen advanced to third. 1 9
Hill struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FFBS). 1 9

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 5th UNC COA
Haney to p for DeLoach. 1 9
DAVIS, S. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBF). 1 9
NOEL, R. hit by pitch (3-2 KBBFBF). 1 9
WOODWARD, S. struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 1 9
NOEL, R. stole second. 1 9
NOEL, R. stole third. 1 9
IGLESIAS, J. flied out to rf (1-2 KBK). 1 9

UNC Wilmington - Top of 6th UNC COA
REIN, M. to p for HESSLER, K.. 1 9
Evans grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 1 9
Stanley walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 9
Monday flied out to rf (3-2 KBKFBFB). 1 9
M. Holt flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 1 9

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 6th UNC COA
Timoney to p for Haney. 1 9
La STELLA singled to right field (3-2 KBFBB). 1 9
RICE, A. hit by pitch (3-2 FBFFFBB); La STELLA advanced to second. 1 9
BOWMAN, D. flied out to cf (3-2 BSBSB). 1 9
RICE, A. advanced to second on a wild pitch; La STELLA advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 9
GILMORE, C. homered to left field, 3 RBI (2-1 BBK); RICE, A. scored; La STELLA scored. 1 12
T. Smith to p for Timoney. 1 12
MOTTER, T. homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 1 13
DAVIS, S. singled to center field (0-1 K). 1 13
NOEL, R. flied out to rf (1-2 BKF). 1 13
CONWAY, J. pinch hit for WOODWARD, S.. 1 13
CONWAY, J. homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); DAVIS, S. scored. 1 15



FRAWLEY, T. pinch hit for IGLESIAS, J.. 1 15
FRAWLEY, T. grounded out to p (1-2 KKB). 1 15

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

UNC Wilmington - Top of 7th UNC COA
SCHLECHTE, L to cf for NOEL, R.. 1 15
CONWAY, J. to 3b. 1 15
FRAWLEY, T. to c. 1 15
WITTEN, R. to 1b for RICE, A.. 1 15
ORTON, H. to rf for BOWMAN, D.. 1 15
Ridge reached on a throwing error by 2b (0-1 F). 1 15
CONNOLLY, R. to p for REIN, M.. 1 15
Bass reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BS); Ridge out at second ss to 2b. 1 15
Cockman pinch hit for Thielsen. 1 15
Cockman reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); Bass out at second 1b to ss. 1 15
Rooney struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 15

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 7th UNC COA
Bass to 2b. 1 15
Cockman to 3b. 1 15
Tart to p for T. Smith. 1 15
HARDWICK, K. pinch hit for La STELLA. 1 15
HARDWICK, K. singled through the left side (2-1 BBK). 1 15
WITTEN, R. walked (3-1 BBBKB); HARDWICK, K. advanced to second. 1 15
ORTON, H. singled to center field (2-0 BB); WITTEN, R. advanced to second; HARDWICK, K. advanced to
third. 1 15
KEENER, J. pinch hit for GILMORE, C.. 1 15
KEENER, J. walked, RBI (3-1 BBSBB); ORTON, H. advanced to second; WITTEN, R. advanced to third;
HARDWICK, K. scored. 1 16
Rhino to p for Tart. 1 16
MOTTER, T. walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); KEENER, J. advanced to second; ORTON, H. advanced to third;
WITTEN, R. scored. 1 17
DAVIS, S. reached on a fielding error by 3b, RBI (1-2 BKF); MOTTER, T. advanced to second; KEENER, J.
advanced to third; ORTON, H. scored. 1 18
SCHLECHTE, L hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 BBFKFFBB); DAVIS, S. advanced to second; MOTTER, T. advanced to
third; KEENER, J. scored. 1 19
Davis to p for Rhino. 1 19
CONWAY, J. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-2 BFKB); DAVIS, S. advanced to third; MOTTER, T. scored. 1 20
FRAWLEY, T. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); SCHLECHTE, L out on the play. 1 20

UNC Wilmington - Top of 8th UNC COA
KEENER, J. to lf. 1 20
LANEY, M. to p for CONNOLLY, R.. 1 20
Piver pinch hit for Hill. 1 20
Piver flied out to cf to right center (0-1 K). 1 20
Evans grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 20
Shambley pinch hit for Stanley. 1 20
Shambley struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 20

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 8th UNC COA
Piver to rf. 1 20
Shambley to c. 1 20
Frankoff to p for Davis. 1 20
HARDWICK, K. to dh. 1 20
HARDWICK, K. grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBF). 1 20
WITTEN, R. struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 1 20
ORTON, H. struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBFFS). 1 20



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UNC Wilmington - Top of 9th UNC COA
FLEET, A. to p for LANEY, M.. 1 20
W. Edgerton pinch hit for Monday. 1 20
W. Edgerton lined out to 1b (0-1 K). 1 20
Pope pinch hit for M. Holt. 1 20
Pope walked (3-2 BFSFBBB). 1 20
R. Miller pinch hit for Ridge. 1 20
R. Miller struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS); Pope advanced to second. 1 20
Bass struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 1 20

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 9th UNC COA


